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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

STATE OF OH1O
DIVISION OF WILDLIFE SUPREME COURT CASE NO.: 2008-0536

Plaintiff/Appellee

V.

WILLIAM R. COBURN
TODD R. PARKISON
MARVIN D. COBi1RN

Defendants/Appellants

On Appeal from the Erie County,
Ohio Court of Appeals, Sixth
Appellate District
CASE NO.
E-07-049
E-07-050
E-07-051

DEFENDANTS/APPELLANTS WILLIAM R. COBURN, TODD R. PART{TSON AND
MARVIN D. COBURN'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF MARGARET M.

METZINGER

Counsel for Defendants-Appellan.ts:

John R. Climaco (0011456)
jrclim0climacolaw.com
Margaret M. Metzinger (0065624)
mmmetz[Llimacolaw. com
Climaco, Lefkowitz, Peca,
Wilcox, & Garofoli, L.P.A
55 Public Square, Suite 1950
Cleveland, Ohio 44113
Telephone: (216) 621-8484
Facsimile: (216) 771-1632

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellee:

Kevin J. Baxter (0015782)
Prosecuting Attomey
Mary Ann Barylski (0038856)
Trevor Hayberger (0075112)
Assistant Prosecuting Attomeys
247 Coluzxlbus Ave., Suite 319
Sandusky, Ohio 44870
(419) 627-7697 ph./(419)627 7567 fax

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Ohio Attorney General Nancy H. Rogers

Nancy H. Rogers (0002375)
Attorney General of Ohio

Benjamin C. Mizer* (0083089)
Solicitor General
Counsel ofRecord
Kimberly A. Olson (0081204)
Deputy Solicitor
Robert Renneth James (0078761)
Assistant Solicitor
ICarla Gebel Perrin (0078918),
Assistant Attorttey General
30 East Broad Street, 17°i Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
614-466-8980
614-466-5087 fax
bmizer(@,ag. state. oh. us
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Now comes Margaret M, Metziuger; by and through timdersigned counsel and

respectfully moves this Honorable Court, to please enter her name, in addition to John R-

Climaco, as counsel of record on behalf of Defendants/Appellants William R. Coburn, Todd R.

Parkison and Marvin D. Cobuni. Kindly serve all notices and pleadings required to be served,

pursuant to Ohio Rules of Civil Procedure, upon undersigned counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

CLIMACO, LEFKOWITZ, PECA,
WILCOX & GAROFOLI CO., L.P.A.

John 0. Cliniaco (0 #0011456)
jrclim climacolaw.com
Margaret M. Metzinger (Ohio #0065624)
m.mmetz 'climacolaw.com
55 Public Square, Suite 1950
Cleveland, Ohio 44113
(216)621-8484
(216)771-1632 (Fax)
Attorneys for Defendatits/Appellants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Thjs is to cert ify that a copy of the Notice of Appearance was served upon the following

this ^,^day of November, 2008, by regular U.S. Mail.

Kevin J. Baxter, Prosecuting Attorney Counsel For Plaintiff-Appellee
Mary Ann Baryiski, Asst. Pros. Atty. State of Ohio
Trevor i-iayberger, Asst, Pros. Atty.
247 Columbus Ave., Suite 319
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Nancy H. Rogers (0002375)
Attorney General of Ohio Counsel for Amicus Curiae

Ohio Attonaey General Nancy H. Rogers
Benjamin C. Mizcr* (0083089)
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
Kimberly A. Olson (0081204)
Deputy Solicitor
Robert Kenneth James (0078761)
Assistant Solicitor
Karla Gebel Perrin (0078918)
Assistant Attorney General
30 East Broad Street, 17'' Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
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